FORM PTO - 1595 (Rev. 6/93) OMB No.0651-0011(exp 10-06-1998

ER

U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

100844074

| Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | | |
| GÖDEL, Frank-Uwe SALZER, Georg | Name: IWK Regler und Kompensatoren GmbH | | | | |
| , <u>-</u> | Street Address: Lorenzstrasse | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No X | D- 76297 Stutensee | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Germany SO 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 | | | | |
| X_AssignmentMerger | | | | | |
| Security AgreementChange of Name | <u> </u> | | | | |
| Other | | | | | |
| Execution Date: September 16, 1998 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 16, 1998 | | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | |
| i | | | | | |
| Additional numbers a | ttached? <u>Yes X</u> No | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | | |
| should be mailed: | <u> </u> | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| should be mailed: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 | | | | |
| should be mailed: Name: Dr. Paul Vincent | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 X Enclosed | | | | |
| Street Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 | | | | |
| Street Address: Lichti, Lempert & Lasch | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: | | | | |
| Should be mailed: Name: Dr. Paul Vincent Street Address: Lichti, Lempert & Lasch Bergwaldstr. 1 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0698 | | | | |
| Should be mailed: Name: Dr. Paul Vincent Street Address: Lichti, Lempert & Lasch Bergwaldstr. 1 D-76227 Karlsruhe | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: | | | | |
| should be mailed: Name: Dr. Paul Vincent Street Address: Lichti, Lempert & Lasch Bergwaldstr. 1 D-76227 Karlsruhe Germany | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0698 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by | | | | |
| should be mailed: Name: Dr. Paul Vincent Street Address: Lichti, Lempert & Lasch Bergwaldstr. 1 D-76227 Karlsruhe Germany DO NOT 1 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0698 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE the foregoing information is true and correct | | | | |
| Should be mailed: Name: Dr. Paul Vincent Street Address: Lichti, Lempert & Lasch Bergwaldstr. 1 D-76227 Karlsruhe Germany DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, and any attached copy is a true copy of | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0698 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE the foregoing information is true and correct | | | | |
| Should be mailed: Name: Dr. Paul Vincent Street Address: Lichti, Lempert & Lasch Bergwaldstr. 1 D-76227 Karlsruhe Germany DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, and any attached copy is a true copy of | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0698 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE the foregoing information is true and correct the original document. September 22, 1998 | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 9485 FRAME: 0783

ASSIGNMENT

| | For good and valuable consideration, the suffi | | | |
|-----------|--|---|--|--|
| naı | amed inventor, I hereby sell and assign to | egler und K | ompensator | en GmbH |
| | f Lorenzstraße, D-76297 S s successors and assigns or other legal representatives america, in and to | | _ | and for the United States o |
| | DEVICE FOR MOUNTING A COM | PONENT | | |
| tio wh | nvented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if ion for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, con | d by me even date he attended in the date of the date | erewith, and all Uensions thereof, | Jnited States Letters Paten the said interest being the |
| ent K | ntire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted Kompensatoren GmbH , its suces | | | WK Regler und tives, to the full end of the |
| and | erm for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as for y me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made. And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further independent on the prosecution of the above-named application of the above-named application of the above in the prosecution of the prosecution of the above in the prosecution of the prosecution of the above in the prosecution of the prosecution | ully and entirely as le; or ther documents or i ication or in the pre iewed or reissue ap | the same would he nstruments which paration and propositions or in a | have been held and enjoyed h may be necessary, lawful secution of any continuing |
| I | And I do hereby authorize and request the Con IWK Regler und Kompensatoren Gm | | s to issue said Le | tters Patent to said |
| 1) | Date Sept.16,1998 Inventor Frank | (Full Name) -Uwe Gödel | | (Signature) |
| | ResidenceSame as Post Office Add | dress | _Citizenship | German |
| | Post Office Address Nelkenweg 1b, D- | -76297 Stute | ensee / Ge | rhany |
| 2) | Date Sept. 16, 1998 Inventor Georg Residence Same as Post Office Add | 3 | _ Citizenship | German |
| | Post Office AddressJurastr. 115, D-6 | 8753 Waghäu | sel / Ger | many |
| 3) | | | | |
| | Residence Post Office Address | | _ | |
| 4) | DateInventor | | | |
| | Residence | | • | |
| 5) | Post Office AddressInventor | | | |
| | Residence | | | |
| | Post Office Address | | | |
| Wit | Pitness(es) All) Andres Sell 2) | | _4) | |
| | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 9485 FRAME: 0784